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ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP
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ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP

No.
PARTS No. QTY.

PARTS NAME

1 1997 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER

2 15007 2 SCREW 9/64X40 L=10

3 1782 1 ARM SIDE COVER

4 8093 1 THUMB SCREW 9/64X40

5 1436 1 ARM TOP COVER

6 10704 1 SCREW 3/16X28 L=6.5

7 10703 1 WASHER

8 1435 1 ARM SPOOL PIN BUSHING

9 1434 2 ARM SPOOL PIN

10 1437 2 1/4) OIL CUP (1/4)

11 10721 4 ) BALL TYPE OIL CUP (1/4)

12 10959 2 ARM RUBBER CAP

13 30046 1 SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
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FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION
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FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 1724 1 FACE PLATE 

2 1427 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=19.5

3 6029 2 SCREW 3/16X28 L=16

4 1428C 1 SLACK THREAD REGULATOR COMPLETE

5 1428 1 SLACK THREAD REGULATOR

6 1314-03 1 SLACK THREAD REGULATOR THREAD EYELET BUSHING

7 1314-04 1 SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.5

8 6333 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

9 8040 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

10 10683 1 FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)

11 3052 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5

12 1429 1 FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE

13 1430 1 FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)

14 8040 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

15 1423C 1 TENSION RETAINING DISK COMPLETE

16 3069 1 TENSION SCREW STUD (UPPER)

17 1423 2 TENSION RETAINING DISK

18 8078 1 SPIRAL SPRING (SMALL)

19 8079 2 THUMB NUT 1/4X40

20 1424 1 THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)

21 8040 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

22 1778 1 THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)

23 2067 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

24 1411 1 TENSION RELEASING LEVER

25 1413 1 TENSION RELEASING LEVER SPRING

26 1412 1 HINGE SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.5

27 1421 1 PIN

28 6383 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=10

29 1258C 1 TENSION COMPLETE

30 1414 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REGULATOR

31 1417 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

32 1416 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING LEVER

33 1258 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING SLEEVE

34 1415 1 ( TENSION SCREW STUD (LOWER)

35 1419C 1 TENSION DISK COMPLETE

36 1419 1 TENSION DISK (INNER)

37 1420 1 TENSION DISK (OUTER)

38 3071 1 TENSION RELEASING DISK

39 1422 1 SPIRAL SPRING (LARGE)

40 1257 1 FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)

41 6333 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
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ARM SHAFT
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ARM SHAFT

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 1448-A 1 PULLEY

2 1327 3 SCREW  5/16X24 L=13

3 6047 1 SCREW  5/16X24 L=14

4 1240 1 ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL)

1480 1  (20" ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL) (FOR MODEL 20")

5 1241 1 ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL) BUSHING WITH PIPE (REAR)

6 1260 1 SCREW  15/64X28 L=10

7 1325 1 ARM SHAFT BUSHING FELT

8 1330 1 ARM SHAFT GEAR COVER WITH SCREW

9 1331 1 SCREW  9/32X20 L=24.5

10 1454 1 OIL CAP

11 1242 1 ARM SHAFT GEAR (LARGE)

12 1329 3 SCREW  1/4X40 L=10

13 1775 1 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD

14 6029 2 SCREW  3/16X28 L=16

16 1243 1 FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC

17 6383 2 SCREW  15/64X28 L=10

18 1727 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (UPPER)

19 1452 1 OIL FELT

20 1256 1 OIL FELT STOPPER

21 1726 1 FEED ECCENTRIC

22 1725 1 FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC

23 1245 1 FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE

24 1354 1 SCREW (A)  3/16X32

25 1355 1 SCREW (B)  3/16X33

26 1356 1 FEED ECCENTRIC FRICTION SPRING WASHER

27 6360 2 NUT  3/16X32

28 1246 1 FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE COUPLING

29 1329 5 SCREW  1/4X40 L=10

30 1322 1 ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

31 1309 1 SCREW  9/32X28 L=11

32 1325 1 ARM SHAFT BUSHING FELT

33 1237 1 UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC

34 1307 1 NEEDLE BAR CRANK

35 6322C 1 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK PIPE COMPLETE

36 6323 1 SCREW  3/16X32 L=14.5

37 6322 1 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK PIPE

38 8004 1 SCREW  9/32X28 L=17

39 1309 1 SCREW  9/32X28 L=11

40 8023-B 1 TAPER PIN (3.5 X 40)

41 1377 1 FEED REGULATING LEVER

42 1378 1 HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=22

43 1379 1 FEED REGULATING LEVER SPRING

-6-



NEEDLE BAR
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NEEDLE BAR

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 1314C 1 4 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE

2 1314 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

3 1314-03 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER THREAD EYELET BUSHING

4 1314-04 1 SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.5

5 1313 1 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

6 1317 1 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK

7 1318 1 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD

8 8089 2 SCREW 3/16X32 L=11

9 1319 1 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SLIDE BLOCK

10 1453 1 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE

11 8100 2 SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

12 1316 1 COUNTERCLOCKWISE SCREW

13 1315 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK HINGE PIN

14 1786 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=12

15 1438 1 OIL WICK

16 2067 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

17 2092 1 SPRING-TYPE PIN

18 1455 1 OIL WICK

19 1311 1 ( NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

20 1536 1 ( NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWER)

21 8097 2 SCREW 15/64X28 L=5

22 1310 1 NEEDLE BAR

23 N1124 1 (DD× 24 NEEDLE DDX1 #24

24 1320 1 NEEDLE CLAMP WITH SCREW

25 8059 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=10

26 1321 1 NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE

27 3052 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5

28 1380 1 THROAT PLATE

29 1381 2 SCREW 3/16X28 L=7

30 1382 1 BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

31 1381 2 SCREW 3/16X28 L=7

32 1383 1 BED SLIDE (LEFT)

33 1384 1 BED SLIDE SPRING

34 8031 2 SCREW 3/32X56 L=4
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ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT
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ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 1333 1 ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)

2 1247 1 ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (UPPER)

3 10828-A 3 SCREW 1/4X40 L=5

4 1334 1 ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER)

5 1335 1 ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)

6 11486 2 SCREW 15/64X28 L=8.0

7 1248 1 ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER)

8 10828-A 3 SCREW 1/4X40 L=5

9 1337 1 ROTATING HOOK SHAFT GEAR CASE WITH SCREW

10 1331 1 SCREW 9/32X20, L=24.5

11 1454 1 SCREW 1/4X28, L=5

12 1338 1 ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

1481 1  (20" ROTATING HOOK SHAFT ( FOR MODEL 20")

13 1248 1 ROTATING HOOK SHAFT GEAR

14 10828-A 3 SCREW 1/4X40 L=5

15 1340 1 ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)

16 1339 1 ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

17 1327 2 SCREW 5/16X24 L=13

18 17026 2 OIL FELT

19 1342 1 ROTATING HOOK SHAFT COLLAR

20 8097 2 SCREW 15/64X28 L=5

21 1343C 1 ROTATING HOOK AND BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

22 1343-3C 1 ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE

23 1343-8C 1 BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

24 1855-01 1 ROTATING HOOK BASE

25 1855-02 3 SCREW

26 1343-03 1 ROTATING HOOK

27 1855-04 3 SCREW

28 1343-05 1 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER

29 1343-06 1 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER SPRING

30 1855-07 1 SCREW

31 1343-08 1 BOBBIN CASE

32 1855-13 1 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING

33 1855-15 1 SCREW

34 1855-14 1 SCREW

35 1441 1 BOBBIN

36 1344 1 BOBBIN CASE POSITION BRACKET

37 6025 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=12

38 1345 1 BOBBIN CASE RETAINER BRACKET

39 1346 1 SCREW 5/16X28 L=19

40 0058 1 WASHER

41 1349 1 BOBBIN CASE RETAINER POSITION SPRING

42 8064 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=4

43 8009 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

44 1347 1 BOBBIN CASE RETAINER

45 1348 1 HINGE STUD

46 1350 1 BOBBIN CASE RETAINER SPRING WITH PIN

47 3052 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5
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PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT
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PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 1402 1 PRESSURE REGULATING THUMB SCREW 5/8X28 UN

2 28055 1 NUT 5/8X28 UN

3 1789 1 PRESSER BAR SPRING

4 1394 1 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET

5 50003 2 SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5

6 1395 1 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET GIB

7 8101-10 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=11

8 10652 1 NUT 11/64X40

9 1397 1 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT

10 8060 2 SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

11 1398 1 PRESSER BAR LIFTING AND RELEASING BRACKET

12 1393 1 PRESSER BAR

13 1403 1 PRESSER FOOT

14 6025 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=12

15 1911 1 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER (HANDLE)

16 1910 1 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER

17 8020-02 1 PIN

18 1399 1 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LINK

19 1400 1 HINGE SCREW 3/16X32

20 2068 1 PIN

21 8009 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

22 1780 1 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

1485 1  ( FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER (FOR MODEL 20")

23 1432 1 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER SPRING

24 8086-01 1 SCREW 5/16X24 L=30

25 8050 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=11

26 6359-A 1 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD JOINT

27 6384 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=8.1

28 1781 1 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD

29 6360 2 NUT

30 1208 1 BELL CRANK

31 1392 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

32 1249 1 UPPER FEED ROD

33 1392 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

34 1408 1 FEED FOOT

35 1450 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

36 1756 1 UPPER FEED ROD HOLDER PLATE

37 8100 3 SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
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PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 1402 1 PRESSURE REGULATING THUMB SCREW 5/8X28 UN

2 28055 1 NUT 5/8X28 UN

3 1789 1 PRESSER BAR SPRING

4 1394 1 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET

5 50003 2 SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5

6 1395 1 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET GIB

7 8101-10 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=11

8 10652 1 NUT 11/64X40

9 1397 1 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT

10 8060 2 SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

11 1398 1 PRESSER BAR LIFTING AND RELEASING BRACKET

12 1393 1 PRESSER BAR

13 1403 1 PRESSER FOOT

14 6025 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=12

15 1911 1 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER (HANDLE)

16 1910 1 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER

17 8020-02 1 PIN

18 1399 1 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LINK

19 1400 1 HINGE SCREW 3/16X32

20 2068 1 PIN

21 8009 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

22 1780 1 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

1485 1  ( FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER (FOR MODEL 20")

23 1432 1 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER SPRING

24 8086-01 1 SCREW 5/16X24 L=30

25 8050 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=11

26 6359-A 1 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD JOINT

27 6384 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=8.1

28 1781 1 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD

29 6360 2 NUT

30 1208 1 BELL CRANK

31 1392 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

32 1249 1 UPPER FEED ROD

33 1392 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

34 1408 1 FEED FOOT

35 1450 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

36 1756 1 UPPER FEED ROD HOLDER PLATE

37 8100 3 SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
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UPPER FEED MECHANISM
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UPPER FEED MECHANISM

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 1787 1 UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD

2 1387 1 BELL CRANK DRIVING SHAFT

3 1386 1 HINGE SCREW 5/16X24

4 11152 1 NUT 5/16X24

7 1746 1 UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BRACKET

8 1346 2 SCREW 5/16X28 L=19

9 8023-A 2 PIN

10 11176 3 SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

11 1235 1 BELL CRANK CONNECTING LINK

12 28076 1 SCREW M6X1 L=16

13 1392 1 SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

14 1390 1 BELL CRANK

15 1236 1 HINGE SCREW  1/4X28

16 19516 1 NUT 1/4X28

17 18633-A 3  (t=1.5) WASHER (t=1.5)

18 1743 1 UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT

1482 1  (20" UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT (FOR MODEL 20")

19 1744 1 UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

20 1259 1 UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR

21 17276 2 SCREW 1/4X40 L=4.2

22 1747 1 UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

23 8023-A 1 PIN

24 1251 1 UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION

25 10776 1 NUT 1/4X32

26 35082 1 WASHER

27 1750 1 UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK

28 1752 1 PIPE

29 1751 1 HINGE SCREW 7/32X32 L=30

30 1749 1 HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=27

32 8105 1 NUT 9/32X28

33 1753 1 UPPER FEED LEVER LINK

34 1250 2 HINGE SCREW 1/4X28

35 19516 1 NUT 1/4X28

36 1252 1 UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (UPPER)

37 1365 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=16

38 1253 1 HINGE SCREW 6.75X32

39 1254 1 NUT 6.75X32

40 1745 1 UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)

41 1741 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD

42 1255 1 ( UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LOWER)

43 1365 1 ( SCREW 15/64X28 L=16

44 1253 1 SCREW 6.75X32

45 1254 1 NUT 6.75X32

46 1249C 1 UPPER FEED ROD COMPLETE

47 1251C 1 UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION COMPLETE

48 1252C 1 UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (UPPER) COMPLETE

49 1255C 1 UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LOWER) COMPLETE
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LOWER FEED MECHANISM
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LOWER FEED MECHANISM

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 1735 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT

1483 1  (20" FEED ROCK SHAFT (FOR MODEL 20")

2 1368 1 SCREW 1/4X24 L=11

3 1366 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

4 10579 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=20

5 6026 2 SCREW & NUT (SMALL) 9/32X28

6 6026-01 2 SCREW 9/32X28 L=19

7 6026-02 2 NUT 9/32X28

8 1734 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

9 1365 2 SCREW 15/64X28 L=16

10 1736 1 PIN

11 1367 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)

12 10579 1 SCREW 15/64X28 L=20

13 1369 1 FEED BAR

14 1376 1 FEED DOG

15 8100 2 SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

16 6007 1 SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

17 10596 1 OIL FELT

18 8031 1 SCREW 3/32X56 L=4

19 1371 1 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

1484 1  (20" FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT (FOR MODEL 20")

20 1374 1 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

21 1327 1 SCREW 5/16X24 L=13

22 1511 1 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK

23 6029 2 SCREW 3/16X28 L=14

24 1360 1 HINGE SCREW 9/32X28

25 8105 1 NUT 9/32X28

26 1375 1 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)

27 1327 1 SCREW 5/16X24 L=13

28 1368 1 SCREW 1/4X24 L=11
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FEED REVERSING MECHANISM
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FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 1723 1 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE BASE

2 35034 3 SCREW M6X1

3 8023-A 2 TAPER PIN (3.5 X 25)

4 20105-A 2 BEARING

5 2067 2 SCREW  11/64X40 L=6

6 1730 2 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE

7 4094 2 SCREW M4X0.7 L=5

8 34012 2 FEED REVERSING SLIDE BLOCK

9 1733 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (LOWER)

10 27170 1 SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

11 6029 1 SCREW  3/16X28

12 1769 1 FEED REVERSING CONNECTING LINK

13 1732 1 CONNECTION PIN

14 1770 1 HINGE SCREW 15/64X28

15 1768 1 FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

16 1771 1 FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

17 1772 1 FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING HOOK

18 1729 1 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE

19 31092 4 SCREW M4X0.7

20 29056 1 SCREW M4X0.7

21 1728 1 PIN

22 27170 1 SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

23 1774 1 SCREW  3/16X28 L=13

24 1766 1 FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

26 1765 1 FEED REVERSING LEVER

27 28043 1 SCREW M6X1 L=10

28 27170 1 SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

29 1767 1 FEED REVERSING LEVER STOPPER

30 1773 2 SCREW  15/64X28 L=30

31 50409 2 NUT  15/64X28

32 30066 2 SCREW M5X0.8
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BELT GUARD
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BELT GUARD

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 1447CC 1 BELT GUARD COMPLETE

2 1447-01 1 BELT GUARD

3 1447-02 1 BELT GUARD SIDE COVER

4 1447-03 1 BELT GUARD STAY

5 6339 6 SCREW 1/8X44 L=4

6 20276 3 SCREW 3/16X30 L=7

7 11142 3 WASHER
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ACCESSORIES 1
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ACCESSORIES 1

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 N1124 3 DD×1 NEEDLE DDX1 #24

2 6050 1 CLOTH EDGE GUIDE

3 7047 1 SCREW 9/64X40

4 1441 6 BOBBIN

5 25649C 1 4 SCREW DRIVER COMPLETE

6 8123 1 OILER 

7 8132-B 1 ACCESSORY BAG

8 8124 1 VINYL COVER (SK-2B-1)

-22-

9 19457 1 .5) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5MM)

10 19458 1 (3) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3MM)

11 19459 1 (4) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4MM)

12 19460 1 (5) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (5MM)

13 1488 1 HEAD REST (SK-2B-1)

8124-LS 1 VINYL COVER (LONG)(SK-2B-1-20)
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ACCESSORIES 2

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME

1 1442 1 OIL PAN

1486 1  (20" OIL PAN (FOR MODEL 20")

2 6055 12 NAIL

3 11885 2 HINGE CONNECTION

4 11886 2 HINGE RUBBER CUSHION

5 11887 4 CORNER RUBBER CUSHION

6 35254 1 THREAD STAND COMPLETE

7 1440 1 BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE

8 13079C 1 CHAI

9 13098 1 PEDAL COMPLETE

-24-
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OPTION

No.
PARTS No. QTY

             PARTS NAME
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1458 1 AUXILIARY BELT GUARD COMPLETE

11830 1 SCREW 9/64X40

15081 2 WOOD SCREW

16287 2 WASHER

1459 1 BELT GUARD AUXILIARY PLATE

6339 4 SCREW 1/8X44 L=4

MH-001 1 SYNCHRONIZER ADAPTOR 

17529 1 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

37102 2 M6 NUT M6



MEMO



MEMO
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